

T.P.(C) No. 512 OF 2004
ITEM No.9 & 47

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.512/2004

LAKSHMI PILLAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIJU ANTOOR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

(With Office Report)

With
T.P.(Crl.)No.321/2004 and T.P.(C)No.832/2004 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte
stay)

Date : 25/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. B. Rangunath, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.)No.321/04 & T.P.(C)No.832/2004

Issue notice.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter-affidavit and rejoinder-affidavit in all the petitions.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(R.K. KUMAR)
COURT MASTER