

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 512 OF 2004

LAKSHMI PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU ANTOOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 321 of 2004

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)(For final disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 832 of 2004

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)(For final disposal)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr.Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. B. Rangunath, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Pursuant to our order dated 24.8.2007 the parties are present in the Court. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, as we are of the opinion that an endeavour should be made to reconcile the disputes and differences between the parties by invoking the Mediation Scheme, we direct the parties to appear before the Delhi Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts Complex tomorrow at 10.30 a.m. The Co-ordinator shall assign the matter immediately to a Senior Mediator who may take up the case immediately.

Let the matter appear four weeks hence.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

(OUT TODAY)