

In view of the order passed in T.P.(C) No.512/2004 and for the reasons stated therein, these transfer petitions are also dismissed as having become infructuous.

However, in the event the aforesaid appeal which is pending before the Calcutta High Court is allowed, the petitioner-wife shall be at liberty to file a fresh application.

.....J.

[S.B. SINHA]

[CYRIAC JOSEPH]

.....J

New Delhi,
November 3, 2008.